#### 504757342 01/31/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4804070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BICYCLE THERAPEUTICS LIMITED (GB/GB)	10/27/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BICYCLERD LIMITED	
Street Address:	B900, BABRAHAM RESEARCH CAMPUS	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	CB22 3AT	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14350192

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)815-7401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508157400

Email: jsteinkraus@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com,

ipdocketsiliconvalley@mwe.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Address Line 1: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091743-0030/8019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY M. MOHR, REG. 38,563
SIGNATURE:	/Judy M. Mohr/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BicycleRD Change of Name Certificate of 10-27-2017#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 044793 FRAME: 0204 504757342



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 6960780

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

## **BICYCLE THERAPEUTICS LIMITED**

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

## **BICYCLERD LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 27th October 2017



**RECORDED: 01/31/2018** 



PATENT REEL: 044793 FRAME: 0205